

October 4, 2021

Ortuzar Projects and Hannah Hoffman to Co-Represent Anita Steckel Estate



Anita Steckel. PHOTO DIANE ARBUS

Monday, October 4

Ortuzar Projects and Hannah Hoffman to Co-Represent Anita Steckel Estate New York's Ortuzar Projects gallery has announced it will jointly represent the estate of Anita Steckel with Hannah Hoffman gallery in Los Angeles. The enterprises, along with the Stanford Art Gallery, will show Steckel's work throughout the year in dedicated showcases at their respective exhibition spaces. Steckel, who died in 2012, was a feminist artist known for her satirical style; she used erotic imagery in her mixed media paintings to critique Western art history. Ortuzar Projects will exhibit Steckel's work at Frieze Masters in November. Her work is currently on view in a solo exhibition at Hannah Hoffman.